16-20 May 2023
Fringe Programme Overall Schedule

CAPAS

CHENGDU

New Energy & Connected Mobility

18 May

09:30-17:00

13:30-17:30

14:30-15:30

China New Energy Vehicle International Cooperation
Conference 2023

Session 1: China Automobile Heading towards Oversea
Market Forum

Forum Area, Hall 7

The Century City
International Convention
Centre, Shuyun Room
The Century City
International Convention
Centre, Shujin Room

Session 2: Based on the new Chang’an Avita SEV Track,
Common Development and Win-win Cooperation

Parts & Components/ Repair, Supply Chain & Chain Stores

18 May

19 May

10:00-11:30
13:00-16:30
13:30-15:00

15:00-16:30

09:30-12:30

10:00-12:00

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

Commercial Vehicle

18 May

19 May

09:20-12:00

13:30-16:30
09:00-12:00
13:00-16:00

Voltage Detection and Fault Diagnosis of New
Energy Vehicles’ Power Battery

Southwest Automotive Aftermarket Summit 2023
Principle and Fault Discrimination Method of Motor
Controller for New Energy Vehicles

Principle and Fault Diagnosis Method of DC-DC
Converter for New Energy Vehicles

Win by Technology - Traditional Vehicle
Maintenance Future Trend Technology
Maintenance and Repair of New Energy Vehicle
Power System

New Energy Vehicle
Maintenance Area 5G04
Forum Area, Hall 4

New Energy Vehicle
Maintenance Area 5G04

Forum Area, Hall 4

. . . New Energy Vehicle
Case Sharing of New Energy Vehicle Maintenance Maintenance Area 5G04
Promotion of New Energy Vehicle Coating Products

and Projects

Commercial Vehicle (Southwest) Promotion for
Spare Part Brand

China (Chengdu) Commercial Vehicle Aftermarket
Summit 2023

Foton Sichuan Parts Business Promotion Meeting
2023 Nanyang Oil Pump Commercial Vehicle
Development Seminar - Chengdu

Forum Area, Hall 4

Meeting Room D-1
Meeting Room D-1

Forum Area, Hall 4

Others - Study Tour and Interactive Communication

16-19 May

18 May

09:30-11:30

14:00-16:00

18:00-21:00

Chengdu "OEM + New Energy" Study Tour—
Thematic Activities of Automobile Aftermarket
Action Plan and Standard Promotion and
Implementation Meeting for "Quality Maintenance
and Safe Consumption” of Chengdu

VIP Buyers Business Matching Programme
(Domestic Buyers)*

Meeting Room D-1

VIP Buyers Club
Room 6-B
Shunxing Old Tea

Dearlers' Networking Dinner
House



10:00-11:00 VIP Buyers Business Matching Programme VIP Buyers Club

19 Ma: (Overseas Buyers)* Room 6-B
y 14:00-15:00 VIP Buyers Business Matching Programme VIP Buyers Club
' ’ (Overseas Buyers)* Room 6-B

*Subject to change, as of 10 May 2023



