

16-20 May 2023

#### **Fringe Programme Overall Schedule**

# **New Energy & Connected Mobility**

Date	Time	Programme	Venue
18 May	09:30-17:00	China New Energy Vehicle International Cooperation Conference 2023	Forum Area, Hall 7
	13:30-17:30	Session 1: China Automobile Heading towards Oversea  Market Forum	The Century City International Convention Centre, Shuyun Room
	14:30-15:30	Session 2: Based on the new Chang'an Avita SEV Track, Common Development and Win-win Cooperation	The Century City International Convention Centre, Shujin Room

## Parts & Components/ Repair, Supply Chain & Chain Stores

Date	Time	Programme	Venue
	10:00-11:30	Voltage Detection and Fault Diagnosis of New Energy Vehicles' Power Battery	New Energy Vehicle Maintenance Area 5G04
18 May	13:00-16:30	Southwest Automotive Aftermarket Summit 2023	Forum Area, Hall 4
	13:30-15:00	Principle and Fault Discrimination Method of Motor Controller for New Energy Vehicles	New Energy Vehicle
	15:00-16:30	Principle and Fault Diagnosis Method of DC-DC Converter for New Energy Vehicles	Maintenance Area 5G04
	09:30-12:30	Win by Technology - Traditional Vehicle Maintenance Future Trend Technology	Forum Area, Hall 4
19 May	10:00-12:00	Maintenance and Repair of New Energy Vehicle Power System	
19 Ividy	13:30-14:00	Case Sharing of New Energy Vehicle Maintenance	New Energy Vehicle Maintenance Area 5G04
	14:00-14:30	Promotion of New Energy Vehicle Coating Products and Projects	

#### **Commercial Vehicle**

Date	Time	Programme	Venue
18 May	09:20-12:00	Commercial Vehicle (Southwest) Promotion for Spare Part Brand	Forum Area, Hall 4
10 iviay	13:30-16:30	China (Chengdu) Commercial Vehicle Aftermarket Summit 2023	Meeting Room D-1
	09:00-12:00	Foton Sichuan Parts Business Promotion Meeting	Meeting Room D-1
19 May	13:00-16:00	2023 Nanyang Oil Pump Commercial Vehicle Development Seminar - Chengdu	Forum Area, Hall 4

## **Others - Study Tour and Interactive Communication**

Date	Time	Programme	Venue
16-19 May		Chengdu "OEM + New Energy" Study Tour— Thematic Activities of Automobile Aftermarket	
	09:30-11:30	Action Plan and Standard Promotion and Implementation Meeting for "Quality Maintenance and Safe Consumption" of Chengdu	Meeting Room D-1
18 May	14:00-16:00	VIP Buyers Business Matching Programme (Domestic Buyers)*	VIP Buyers Club Room 6-B
	18:00-21:00	Dearlers' Networking Dinner	Shunxing Old Tea House

10 May	10:00-11:00	VIP Buyers Business Matching Programme (Overseas Buyers)*	VIP Buyers Club Room 6-B
19 May	14:00-15:00	VIP Buyers Business Matching Programme (Overseas Buyers)*	VIP Buyers Club Room 6-B

\*Subject to change, as of 10 May 2023